
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2075
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014
IMPORTING IED DETECTING VEHICLES 
Charitra Shri Ram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to import from the United States the Mine Resistant Ambush Protected vehicles that detect
Improvised Explosive Devices (IEDs); and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR) 

(a) & (b): There is no ongoing capital acquisition scheme for the import of Mine Resistant Ambush Protected Vehicles that detect
IEDs, from the United States. 
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